WEB SITE: www.tech-arma.com E-MAIL: sales@tech-arma.com
1
GJB599 Series Hermetically Sealed Connector
Description
GJB599 I, II and III series sealed connectors are designed according to GJB599A
（MIL-DTL-38999K）and the relevant specification sheet in order to meet the hermetic performance. They
are composed of hermetic electrical connector and thru-bulkhead sealed connector. The contact is sintered
and adapted to the shell of receptacle, therefore the connector has the excellent hermetic performance. The

WEB SITE: www.tech-arma.com E-MAIL: sales@tech-arma.com
4
[Part number identification example]
RF27475Y16N35PN
RF series wall mounting square flange sealed receptacle, sealed, 16# shell, nickel electroplating, 35
insert arrangement, pin contact, N polarization
[GJB599Ⅲ Series]
Basic series *      R255/ 21
Type
21－square flange mounting sealed receptacle
23－jam nut mounting sealed receptacle
25－solder mounting sealed receptacle（only N plating）
27－weld mounting sealed receptacle
20－thru-bulkhead square flange sealed receptacle
24－thru-bulkhead jam nut sealed receptacle
Plating    Y－stainless steel passivated
N－stainless steel nickel electroplating
Y E
Shell size    A through J   09   11   13   15   17   19   21   23   25
Shell code   A    B    C   D    E    F   G    H    J
35
Insert arrangement    See the insert arrangement
P
Contact  For hermetic receptacle：P－pin  S－socket
For thru-bulkhead sealed receptacle：C－thru-bulkhead pin
N
Polarization    N－Normal；A、B、C、D－Alternative
Note：
1． GJB599A and MIL-DTL-38999K series ordering information are same except their basic series. R255 is for GJB599A
and D38999 is for MIL-DTL-38999K. They can be interchangeable.
2． The two corresponding plugs should be loaded with sockets, one is left plug and the other is right plug, -U should be
marked at the P/N of the left plug. The right plug should be marked in the normal manner.
[Part number identification example]
R255/21YE35PN
R255 series square flange mounting sealed receptacle, stainless steel passivated, E shell code, pin contact,
N polarization
WEB SITE: www.tech-arma.com E-MAIL: sales@tech-arma.com
5
Outline dimension
GJB599Ⅰseries sealed receptacle
[RF27469 wall mounting sealed receptacle]
φ
D
1
Th
re
ad
 D
2
B
E
4-φD316.7 2.15
27.8
Recommended panel cut-out
dimensions
E
φ
d
4-φD3
E
Thickness of panel≤2.5mm
Shell size D1 Thread D2 D3 B E d
9 14.53 0.6875-24UNEF 3.2 23.8 18.26 19.5
11 17.78 0.8125-20UNEF 3.2 26.2 20.62 21.5
13 21.59 0.9375-20UNEF 3.2 28.6 23.02 25.0
15 24.77 1.0625-18UNEF 3.2 31.0 24.62 28.0
17 27.94 1.1875-18UNEF 3.2 33.3 26.98 31.5
19 30.66 1.3125-18UNEF 3.2 36.5 29.36 34.5
21 33.83 1.4375-18UNEF 3.2 39.7 31.76 37.5
23 37.01 1.5625-18UNEF 3.7 42.9 34.92 40.7
25 40.18 1.6875-18UNEF 3.7 46.0 38.10 43.8
Note: The shell size of the accessory should be two sizes more t than that of the receptacle during selecting
the accessory
[RF27470 jam nut mounting sealed receptacle]
φ
D
1
2 3 . 3 K
L
φ
D
2
φ
D
3
φ D4
B
Recommended  pane l  cu tou t  s i ze
φ
d
P
Thickness of panel≤3mm
Shell size D1 D2 D3 D4 L K B d p
9 14.53 15.29 16.31 30.18 29.9 2.8 26.97 17.7 17.0
11 17.78 18.44 19.46 34.93 29.9 2.8 31.75 21.0 19.6
13 21.59 21.64 22.66 38.10 29.9 2.8 34.93 25.6 24.3
15 24.77 24.84 25.86 41.28 29.9 2.8 38.10 28.8 27.6
17 27.94 27.99 29.01 44.45 29.9 2.8 41.28 32.0 30.7
19 30.66 31.19 32.21 49.23 30.7 3.6 46.02 35.2 33.9
21 33.83 34.34 35.36 52.37 30.7 3.6 49.23 38.3 37.1
WEB SITE: www.tech-arma.com E-MAIL: sales@tech-arma.com
6
23 37.01 37.54 38.56 55.58 30.7 3.6 52.37 41.5 40.0